D 581-40 OT15 Rec'd PCT/PT9 [1 7 MAR 2005

07-29-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office 10/528301 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice 502661 documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Boraglas GMBH Siegfried Gahler, Hans-Juergen Mueller, Reinhard Borek, Frank Meier, Thomas Rainer, Jochen Scheider, Stefanie Heimrich Internal Address: Execution Date(s) 2/10/05; 2/15/05, 2/16/05, 2/17/05 & 2/2**8/45** Street Address: Weinbergweg 23 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Halle Security Agreement Change of Name State: Saale Government Interest Assignment Zip: 06120 Country: Germany Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Vangelis Economou 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: RYNDAK & SURI Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 30 N. LaSalle St. - Ste. 2630 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Chicago a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Illinois Zip: 60602 Expiration Date Phone Number: 312/214-7770 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 312/214-7715 Authorized User Name **Email Address:** 9. Signature: March 16, 2005 Signature Date **VANGELIS ECONOMOU** Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/24/2005 SNAJARRO 00000063 10528301

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 016809 FRAME: 0249

Atty. Docket No. 4	40196-1	0048
--------------------	---------	------

Serial No.: not yet assigned

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, We,	Siegfried GAHLER	,
residing at	August-Bebel-Strasse 2, 06766 Wolfe	en, Germany	
(2)	Hans-Juergen MUELLER		, residing at
	Freiligrathstrasse 62,		
	06792 Sandersdorf, Germany		
(3)	Reinhard BOREK		, residing at
	Graefestrasse 12,		
	06110 Halle, Germany		<del></del>
(4)	Frank MEIER		, residing at
	Erich-Weinert-Strasse 35		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	06128 Halle, Germany		
(5)	Thomas RAINER		, residing at
	Muehlental 103		
	38855 Wernigerode, Germany		
(6)	Jochen SCHNEIDER		, residing at
	Ahornweg 10		
	06132 Halle, Germany	<del></del>	
(7)	Stefanie HEIMRICH		, residing at
	Knapendorfer Weg 47		
	06217 Merseburg, Germany		

PATENT REEL: 016809 FRAME: 0250 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in: COATING COMPOSITION, IN PARTICULAR FOR GLASS SURFACES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING SAME a disclosure of which is contained in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on even date herewith and which has been filed under the Patent Cooperation

Treaty on October 24, 2003 as Application No. PCT/EP2003/0011817; and

WHEREAS, Boraglas GMBH		
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federated Republic of Gemany,		
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the redefated Republic of Geniany,		
having its principal office and place of business at Weinbergweg 23		
06120 Halle / Saale, Germany		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and		
interest in, to and under said invention, in, to and under the application above identified, and in,		
to and under any Letters Patent which may issue from said application;		

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have agreed to and do hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under: the above-identified invention; the above-identified application for Letters Patent to be filed therefor; in the United States; and any reissues, extensions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter referred to as "Invention Rights") to have and to hold for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Patent Assignment not been made.

Page 2 of 5

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and for their legal representatives, to assist and co-operate with ASSIGNEE in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to have executed and delivered to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by ASSIGNEE for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and empower ASSIGNEE to invoke and claim for any application or Letters Patents included within the Invention Rights the benefit: of any rights to which ASSIGNORS might be entitled under International Law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the rights of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, an amended) and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, as proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that this Assignment and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of ASSIGNEE, without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 3 of 5

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives to insert in this Assignment document the Serial Number and filing date received from the United States

Patent Office for the above-identified application.

Serial No.:	
Filing Date:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this Assignment to be properly executed and delivered as of the respective dates Indicated below.

(1)		efred			_(SEAL)
	NAME	:/GAHLER	, Siegfir	ed	_, ,

Date: 15.02, 2005

(2)	Han-Je	gen elle	Me	(SEAL)
	NAME: MU			

Date: 15.02.2005

(3) Rei (/ Bol (SEAL)

NAME: BOREK Reinhard

Date: 10.01.7005

(4) \_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

Date: 16 01 7005

(5)	NAME: RAINER, Thomas	(SEAL)
	Date: 10.02.2005	
(6)	NAME: SCHNEIDER, Jochen  Date: 28.02, 05	_ (SEAL)
(7)	Stefaine Heim S NAME: HEIMRICH, Stefanie 17.02.05 Date: Heimrich	_(SEAL)

Page 5 of 5

**RECORDED: 03/17/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016809 FRAME: 0254